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From: Damen Marine Services Limited [mailto:damenmarineserviceslimited@gmail.c
Sent: Sunday, April 8, 2018 3:33 PM
Subject: VERY URGENT PLEASE

Dear Sir,

I got your contact while searching through USA bar referral directory here in
Amsterdam.

Please can you assist our firm in drafting a purchase/ Sales agreement of a Tug Boa
Vessel with a buyer in your state?

Thank you,

Kommer Damen

MD/CEO

Damen Marine Services Limited
Avelingen-west 20 Gorinchem
The Netherlands.
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VESSELS FOR CHARTER

ASD Tug Multi Cat Stan Pontoon Cutter Suction Dredger

Crewboat Shoalbuster Stan Tug




Kommer
Damen

REAL TIME NET WORTH — as of
5/2/18

$1.7B

Kommer Damen's father and uncle
started building boats in a shed next to
the family home in the Dutch town of
Hardinxveld-Giessendam in 1922.

Five years later, they founded Damen
Shipyardsin 1927.

He bought the shipyard from his father
and uncle in 1969 and brought the
modular shipbuilding concept to the
construction of small boats and
launches.

Damen Group is now one of Europe's
largest family-owned shipbuilders,
generating $2.5 billion in sales
worldwide in 2017.



Avvo

To: Eugene Evgenievich Samarin
From: parichart

We would like to retain your firm to help us in the process to
review proposed transactions contract agreement for merger
and acquisitions or purchase of businesses please advise on
your hourly fee and initial retainer fee and forward me you
retainer agreement. If you don't practice this area referral will be
appreciated. Please reply to our company email below
parichart1sukkasaem@gmail.com Parichart Sukkasaem

Reply now

Or respond by replying directly to this email.

© Reminder!



From: Martin Jongenelen getlog43@outlook.com [
Subject: Legal expertise on draft
Date: April 24, 2018 at 16:41
To: purchasenlogistics@gmail.com, tlochner@boatinglaw.com

Greetings,

My firm is in the process of selling one of its tug boat to a buyer in your jurisdiction. |
would need your legal expertise to guide us through this process, by helping us
draft a complete package of your Purchase and Sales agreement for this
transaction.

Are you able to take this matter? If not, a referral will be appreciated.
Regards,

Rene Bonhof

Director Fleet Management

J Bekkers Co. B.V.
Scheepmakershaven 78 3011 VE
Rotterdam, The Netherlands
rene_bonhof@jbekkersbv.com




Rene Bonhof « 3rd ~ J.Bekkers Co. BV.

Fleet Manager and New Building projects Manager at :| HTS ship engineering
J.Bekkers Co. B.V.

Rotterdam Area, Netherlands

| am a ship management professional with over 30 years experience. Started at sea as engineer, later
added expertise also as Deck Officer.. | have further developed my expertise and skills ashore.
Currently | am leading a team of superintendents who take care of day to day ship management tasks
and | am supervising and coaching this team. It is my responsibility to ensure that the ship owner/
operator is happy with the employment of his assets and that the fleet operates reliable and within
agreed budgets. The latest challenge is to manage a new building program for 6 ultramax bulk carriers
at two shipyards in China. Currently, living and working most of the time in Yangzhou China and share
my time between Dayang Shipyard and Jinling Shipyard to supervise our new building projects.

E] See contact info

&& 500+ connections

Specialties: 2 stroke marine diesel engines, marine coatings, Container vessels, RoRo vessels.
Rulk Carriere and veccel New Ruildino



All Fraud Warnings

Browse Fraud Categories

DIVORCE SETTLEMENT FRAUD » REAL ESTATE FRAUD »

EMPLOYEE INJURY / DISMISSAL

FRAUD » DEBT COLLECTION FRAUD »

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

FRAUD » BUSINESS LOAN FRAUD »

EQUIPMENT / INVENTORY PURCHASE

FRAUD » FAKE IDS, DOCUMENTS & CHEQUES

Recent Fraud Warnings

Equipment purchase scam using the name Chris Williams

Posted May 1, 2018 by Fraudinfo

Two Ontarin firme naotified 11 that thev received an email from the niirnarted Chric Williame

REPORT A FRAUD

Contact Subscribe
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RO
LAWPRO's practicePRO initiative provides
risk management, claims prevention and
law practice management information to
Ontario lawyers. Our resources,
precedents and checklists will help you

take proactive steps to avoid a legal
malpractice claim.

Search AvoidAClaim.com

enter search term(s) SEARCH »

Latest Fraud Warnings

Equipment purchase scam using the
name Chris Williams

Posted May 1, 2018

Categories: Equipment / Inventory Purchase
Fraud

Fauinment nurchace scam using the



Due diligence on suspected fraudster

Take these steps to cross-check and verify information provided to you by the client.

« Cross-check names, addresses, and o Call the entity making the payment
phone numbers of the client and other or loan and ask if they are aware of
people/entities involved in the matter on the transaction.

Google® and other search engines. + Contact the company to confirm

« Tip: To find exact matches, enclose your it is expecting debtor’s payment or

search terms in double quotes. business loan.

« Do reverse searches on phone numbers.  « Hold the funds until your bank confirms
the funds are “good” by contacting the
other bank, and have the bank confirm, in

writing, that it is safe to withdraw from
 Ask your bank or the issuing bank to the deposit.

confirm the branch transit number and
cheque are legitimate.

« Look up addresses using Street View in
Google Maps.




From: XXXXXX

Sent: donderdag 14 april 2016 13:37

To: 'tlochner@lochnerlawfirm.com' <tlochner@lochnerlawfirm.com>
Subject: possible referral

Dear Mr. Lochner

| am a partner in a XXX Foreign XXXX law firm, resident in its New York office. A Dutch ship yard has
approached me with the request for a referral in connection with the sale and transfer of a dredging
vessel to a New York State resident company or individual. We are not qualified to assist and came
across your name and your firm's helpful website. | tried to leave a voice mail message for you but got
the signal that your mailbox is full. May | ask that you kindly call me here in New York to see if we can
refer the matter to you? Many thanks and kind regards XXXXX Name Removed XXXXX

XXXXX LAW FIRM NAME XXXXXXXXXXX.,

XXXX NAME XXXXX

XXXXXXXXXX (admitted in the XXXX Foreign jurisdiction XXXX)
Licensed as foreign legal consultant in New York State

New York T + XXX Deleted numbers XXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXX Foreign Office XXX T +XXXX Deleted numbers XXXXXXXXXXXX
E XXXXXX Email and Web Deleted XXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXX Addresses Deleted XXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX Offices all over the world deleted XXXXXXXXX




From: Todd Lochner [mailto:tlochner@boatinglaw.com]
Sent: dinsdag 19 april 2016 11:09

To: XXXXX EMail Deleted XXXXXX

Subject: Re: possible referral

Mr. X

I would be happy to assist if you have vetted this as a legitimate transaction. I have been approached by several
law firms for a dredge vessel transactions only to find that it is scam operation. [ have been approached at least
6 times directly by the scammers. At this point my spam filter has begun to pickup any reference to dredge
vessels. Please confirm the legitimacy of the underlying request and I would be happy to assist.

Best
Todd

Todd Lochner

Lochner Law Firm, P.C.

91 Main Street, 4th Floor

Annapolis, Maryland 21401 (443) 716-4400 fax:  (443) 716-4405
tlochner@lochnerlawfirm.com




Todd Lochner

From: Q IthgvAs huh# s huhfyhghgvC ghewxz frp A
Sent: Z hgghwgd| /D suldb3 A5349#343DP

To: Wrggipr fkghu

Subject: UH#srwkditthihudo

Follow Up Flag: Ialj #irutirarz #s
Flag Status: Iadjjhg

Dear Mr. Lochner

After all those years in the legal practice | am still naive, because | have established that it is indeed a scam. The relevant
client is embarrassed by the fact that these emails are sent out on its behalf. And | am embarrassed that | did not identify

this myself and bothered you with my question. Thank you for the courtesy to have replied and hopefully one day there is

good work to do between our firms. With kind regards XXXXX

XXXXX LAW FIRM NAME XXXXXXXXXXX.,

XXXX NAME XXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX (admitted in the XXXX Foreign jurisdiction XXXX)
Licensed as foreign legal consultant in New York State

New York T + XXX Deleted numbers XXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXX Foreign Office XXX T +XXXX Deleted numbers XXXXXXXXXXXX

E XXXXXX Email and Web Deleted XXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXX Addresses Deleted XXXXXXXXX

YYY Nffinac all nvuar tha wAarl IAd Aalatad YYYYYYYYY
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Real Property Data Search
Search Result for ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY

View Map View GroundRent Redemption View GroundRent Registration
Account Identifier: District - 03 Subdivision - 000 Account Number - 26493000
Owner Name: GERGAR RICHARD L Use: RESIDENTIAL
GERGAR THERESA B Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 1524 CEDAR LANE FARM RD Deed Reference: /10368/ 00775

ANNAPOLIS MD 21409-5625

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address: 1524 CEDAR LANE FARM RD  Legal Description: 4.15 ACRES
ANNAPOLIS 21409-0000 1524 CEDAR LANE FARM RD
Waterfront ANNAPOLIS
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: Year: No:
0040 0024 0365 000 2016 Plat
Ref:
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Living Finished Basement Property Land County
Built Area Area Area Use
1972 8,349 SF 4.1500 AC

.



LOCHNER LAW FIRM, P.C.

AL A IA 6t Octoper, 2017

“Nikolai Japarzo Date
10b, Albion Riverside
Address
London,SW11 4AX England
Address
44 2033 222839
Phone

Fax
nik.japarzo@gmail.com
Email
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N4 DATE - October 16, 2017

U.S. CENTURY BANK

Remitter : Richard Gergar

Pay To The

Order Of Lochner Law Firm, P.GC. $ 122,550.00
One Hundred And Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred And Fifty Dollars poliars

CASHIER'S CHECK %
TORE

HOBE?045397n XIOREXXXX 3IL105iE

Security Features Induded [=D Details on Back



@/\ U.S. CENTURY BANK

YOUR CENTURY - YOUR BANK

Find Us | Contact |

CASH MANAGEMENT LOG-IN ONLINE BANKING LOG-

BUSINESS ~ PERSONAL~ E-BANKING v ABOUT US~ RESOURCES+
Find Us
Address or Zip Code: i"‘wap catelite MarAarggTent Sunrise 55 ) -
Submit Doy R D ron
S. Taylor Lauderdale
Wildlife... Weston

Hollywood

3999 Sheridan Street
Hollywood, FL 33021
Phone: (954) 962-8707
919.04 miles
Directions

Aventura Branch

18201 Biscayne Blvd

Aventura, FL 33160

Phone: (305) 405-6326 3
924.61 miles

Directions

Miami Lakes

15503 NW 67th Avenue
Miami Lakes, FL 33014
Phone: (305) 231-3237
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Boating Law Home Page Lochner Law Firm Home Page

iy
Boatinglawcom

LOGIN ONE TIME PAYMENT Welcome to Lochner Law Firm Payment Center

Client ID (xx-xxx)

Confirm Client ID (xx-xxx)

One Time Payment

CLIENTID NEW CLIENTS CLIENT ENROLLMENT

Your client Id can be found on your If you are a new Client, a Client ID was Anyone can make a payment without
invoice listed as matter id. The first 5 provided to you in your email. log in. Once you have made a

digits in the matter ID is your Lochner payment, you will be prompted to sign
Law Firm, P.C. Client ID. up. There is no requirement to do so.

© 2004-2018 Transactis Inc. ALl Rights Reserved.| Main Menu Terms of Service ContactUs Help Logout




B Richard L. Gergar

1944 - 2017 @ Obituary © Condolences

Deacon Richard L. Gergar, 72, of Bethlehem, passed
away at home surrounded by his loving family on
Wednesday, September 27, 2017, following a battle with
cancer. Born in Bethlehem on December 15, 1944, he
was the son of the late Anna and Louis Gergar of
Bethlehem. Richard graduated from Liberty High School
in 1962. He was employed for 30 years at Bethlehem
Steel. In May of 2006 Richard was ordained as a Deacon
in the Diocese of Allentown and assigned to St. Anne's
Church in Bethlehem. He was a member of the Knights
of Columbus and was an honorary 4th Degree Knight.
He was also involved with the Cursillo and made the
19th weekend. Survivors: with his wife, Diane, are his
children: son, Richard (Theresa) of Annapolis, MD;
grandchildren, Colin, Madison, Dylan and Gavin;
daughter, Susan Taylor and granddaughter, Lily;
nephew, Mark lhrie. He was predeceased by sister,
Elizabeth lhrie. Services: A viewing will be held on
Monday, October 2, 2017 at St. Anne's Catholic Church
450 E. Washington Ave., Bethlehem, PA 18017 from
9:30-11:30 AM followed by a Mass of Christian Burial at
11:30 AM. Arrangements Connell Funeral Home,
Bethlehem. Contributions: In lieu of flowers




» The Classic Con:

In Confessions of a Confidence Man, Edward H. Smith lists the "six definite steps or stages of growth" of a confidence game.®! He notes that some steps may be omitted.

Foundation Work
Preparations are made in advance of the game, including the hiring of any assistants required.
Approach
The victim is contacted.
Build-up
The victim is given an opportunity to profit from a scheme. The victim's greed is encouraged, such that their rational judgment of the situation might be impaired.
Pay-off or Convincer
The victim receives a small payout as a demonstration of the scheme's effectiveness. This may be a real amount of money, or faked in some way. In a gambling con, the victim is allowed to win
several small bets. In a stock market con, the victim is given fake dividends.
The Hurrah
A sudden crisis or change of events forces the victim to act immediately. This is the point at which the con succeeds or fails.
The In-and-In
A congpirator (in on the con, but assumes the role of an interested bystander) puts an amount of money into the same scheme as the victim, to add an appearance of legitimacy to the scheme.
This can reassure the victim, and give the con man greater control when the deal has been completed.

In addition, some games require a "corroboration” step, particularly those involving a "rare item". This usually includes the use of an accomplice who plays the part of an uninvolved (initially

skeptical) third party, who later confirms the claims made by the con man.[°




